

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5919 OF 2013

WARDHA POWER CO LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ST.ELECT.DISTRN.CO.LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents
on record)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti,Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramni Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent, returnable on
13th January, 2014.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| (Sarita Purohit)

| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| | Assistant Registrar

|

|