

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.5919/2013

WARDHA POWER CO LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ST.ELECT.DISTRN.CO.LTD.&amp;ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 29/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramni Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated on behalf of the appellant.

List on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR